Governance Diversity Survey 2023
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In the Spring of 2023, the Trust undertook an Equality, Diversity and Inclusion survey amongst all
layers of its governance; Members, Trustees and LAB Members who total 51 people. Of these,

responses were received from 47.

Trustee 10
Members 5
LAB Members 32
Total Replies 47
Age

18-24-0 0%
25-34-4 8.50%
35-44 - 17 36.17%
45-54 - 14 29.79%
55-64 7 14.89%
65+ 10.65%
Gender

Female 72.35%
Male 26.66%
Prefer not to say 0%
Do you identify as the same gender as registered

at birth

Yes 97.87%
No 0%
Prefer not to Say 2.13%
Sexuality

Bisexual 2.13%
Gay or Lesbian 4.26%
Heterosexual or Straight 91.49%
Don’t Know 0%
Prefer not to say 2.13%
Are you a parent or carer of a child under 18

Yes 53.19%
No 44.68%
Expecting a child 2.13%
Relationship Status

In an unregistered relationship 14.89%
Married or civil partnership 65.96%
Single 10.63%

Other 4.26%



Prefer not to say

Ethnic Group

Arab

Asian/Asian British - Bangladeshi

Asian/Asian British - Chinese

Asian/Asian British - Indian

Asian/Asian British - Pakistani

Asian/Asian British - Other
Black/African/Caribbean/Black British - African
Black/African/Caribbean/Black British - Caribbean
Black/African/Caribbean/Black British

Jewish

Mixed/Multiple Ethnic Group - Asian and White
Mixed/Multiple Ethnic Group - Black African and
White

Mixed/Multiple Ethnic Group - Black Caribbean and
White

Mixed/Multiple Ethnic Group - Other

White - English/Welsh/Scottish/Northern
Irish/British

White - Gypsy or Irish Traveller

White - Irish

White - Other

Any other ethnic group

Prefer not to say

Is English your first language
Yes

No

Prefer not to say

Religion
Atheist/Agnostic/No Religion
Buddhist

Christian (inc. CoE, Catholic, Protestant and other
denominations

Hindu

Jewish

Muslim

Sikh

Any other religion

Prefer not to say

Do you consider yourself to have a disability
Yes

No

Prefer not to say

As a child, would you have qualified for Free
School Meals

4.26%

6.38%
4.26%
8.51%
4.26%

10.64%
8.51%

48.81%

8.51%
0.12%

89.36%
10.64%

34.04%
2.13%

40.41%
2.13%
2.13%

12.77%
2.13%

4.26%

6.38%
93.62%



Yes
No
Prefer not to say

Do you live in Newham
Yes
No

34.04%
51.06%
14.89%

51.06%
48.94%



