

Governance Diversity Survey 2023

In the Spring of 2023, the Trust undertook an Equality, Diversity and Inclusion survey amongst all layers of its governance; Members, Trustees and LAB Members who total 51 people. Of these, responses were received from 47.

Trustee	10
Members	5
LAB Members	32
Total Replies	47
Age	
18-24 - 0	0%
25-34 - 4	8.50%
35-44 - 17	36.17%
45-54 - 14	29.79%
55-64 7	14.89%
65+	10.65%
Gender	
Female	72.35%
Male	26.66%
Prefer not to say	0%
Do you identify as the same gender as registered	
at birth	
Yes	97.87%
No	0%
Prefer not to Say	2.13%
Sexuality	
Bisexual	2.13%
Gay or Lesbian	4.26%
Heterosexual or Straight	91.49%
Don't Know	0%
Prefer not to say	2.13%
Are you a parent or carer of a child under 18	
Yes	53.19%
No	44.68%
Expecting a child	2.13%
Relationship Status	
In an unregistered relationship	14.89%
Married or civil partnership	65.96%
Single	10.63%
Other	4.26%

Ethnic Group	
Arab	
Asian/Asian British - Bangladeshi	6.38%
Asian/Asian British - Chinese	4.26%
Asian/Asian British - Indian	8.51%
Asian/Asian British - Pakistani	4.26%
Asian/Asian British - Other	
Black/African/Caribbean/Black British - African	10.64%
Black/African/Caribbean/Black British - Caribbean	8.51%
Black/African/Caribbean/Black British	
Jewish	
Mixed/Multiple Ethnic Group - Asian and White	
Mixed/Multiple Ethnic Group - Black African and	
White	
Mixed/Multiple Ethnic Group - Black Caribbean and	
White	
Mixed/Multiple Ethnic Group - Other	
White - English/Welsh/Scottish/Northern	
Irish/British	48.81%
White - Gypsy or Irish Traveller	
White - Irish	
White - Other	8.51%
Any other ethnic group	0.12%
Prefer not to say	
Is English your first language	
Yes	89.36%
No	10.64%
Prefer not to say	10.04%
Religion	
Atheist/Agnostic/No Religion	34.04%
Buddhist	2.13%
Christian (inc. CoE, Catholic, Protestant and other	
denominations	40.41%
Hindu	2.13%
Jewish	2.13%
Muslim	12.77%
Sikh	2.13%
Any other religion	2.1370
Prefer not to say	4.26%
	4.2070
Do you consider yourself to have a disability	
Yes	6.38%
No	93.62%
Prefer not to say	

4.26%

Prefer not to say

As a child, would you have qualified for Free School Meals

Yes	34.04%
No	51.06%
Prefer not to say	14.89%
Do you live in Newham Yes No	51.06% 48.94%